
Contact Name Agency Address Phone Number E-mail

Renee Jensen Program Contact 24 South Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-253-4115 rjensen@ci.auburn.ny.us

Jennifer Haines or designee

City of Auburn                                                   

Office of Planning and Economic 

Development

24 South Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-255-4115 jhaines@ci.auburn.ny.us

William Lupien or designee
City of Auburn                              

Engineering Department 
24 South Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-255-4129 wlupien@ci.auburn.ny.us

Christina Selvek
City of Auburn                                               

Grants and Capital Projects 
24 South Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-253-5397 cselvek@ci.auburn.ny.us

Bruce Natale
Cayuga County Department of 

Planning and Economic Development

160 Genesee Street, Auburn, NY 

13021
315-253-1276 bnatale@cayugacounty.us

Eileen O'Connor
Cayuga County Department of 

Environmental Health

160 Genesee Street, Auburn, NY 

13021
315-253-1405 eilenn.oconnor@dfa.state.ny.us

Michele Wunderlich
Cayuga County Water Quality 

Management Agency

160 Genesee Street, Auburn, NY 

13021
315-253-1276 mwunderlich@co.cayuga.ny.us

Schenine Mitchell US EPA Brownfields Project Officer
Broadway, 18th Floor, New York, NY 

10007-1866
212-637-3283 mitchell.schenine@epa.gov

Karen Cahill
NYS Division of Environmental 

Remediation

Region 7, 615 Erie Boulevard West, 

Syracuse, NY 13204-2400
315-426-7432 kacahill@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Amy Barra
 Cornell Cooperative Extension 

Cayuga County
248 Grant Ave, Auburn, NY 13021 315-255-1183 alb356@cornell.edu

Jesse Kline Auburn BID 24 State Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-252-7874 jessekline31@msn.com. 

 Michael Rifanburg 
The Citizen and member of Blueprint 

Urban Core Group
25 Dill Street, Auburn, NY 13021 315-282-2201 michael.rifanburg@auburnpub.com

Shelia Tucker Cayuga County Historian
157 Genesee Street, Auburn, NY 

13021
315-253-1300 Historian@cayugacounty.us

Mary Burgoon CHA
441 South Salina Street, Syracuse, NY 

13202
315-471-3920 MBurgoon@chacompanies.com

EPA BROWNFIELDS STEERING COMMITTEE
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